

GAHC020001002026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRL.REVN/9/2026

SHRI AVITUO SEKHOSE
S/O LATE SHRI NEISIEHU SEKHOSE,
R/O HIGH SCHOOL ROAD (TINPATI), PEZIELIETSIE,
KOHIMA, NAGALAND - 797001, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF T KHEL,
KOHIMA VILLAGE, KOHIMA, NAGALAND - 797001

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
AUTHORITY UNDER PMLA, SUB-ZONAL OFFICE, DIMAPUR,
5TH FLOOR, MAINAAK TOWER, G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIAN BASTI,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM - 781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, KONLI BUCHEM, NOCKLEI M
KONYAK, WAPANGLEMLA, MAONGKALA, YUKHAKOKLA, KEVISERIENUO, IMLIMENL
A IMCHEN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

Ms. Yukhakovla, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for listing
of the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Mr. Y.P Gupta, learned Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate

appears through on-line mode and submits that the Department also seeks 3(three) weeks time to file written objection.

Prayer is allowed.

List it again on **08.05.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant